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202302010000
26430

02/01/2023
10:27:17 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

EMPIRE
SNACK MART
LLC

Instr
#:20220902000
344180

202302010000
26450

02/01/2023
10:27:19 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

EMPIRE
SNACK MART
LLC

Instr
#:20220127000
038810

202302100000
35540

02/10/2023
09:26:07 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

PHILLIPS
KRISTY A

Instr
#:20200928000
436490

202302100000
35520

02/10/2023
09:26:05 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

PHILLIPS
KRISTY A

Instr
#:20220120000
024720

202302100000
35490

02/10/2023
09:26:02 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

PHILLIPS
KRISTY A

Instr
#:20170831000
318970

202302100000
35530

02/10/2023
09:26:06 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

PHILLIPS
KRISTY A

Instr
#:20180809000
284170

202302100000
35510

02/10/2023
09:26:04 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

PHILLIPS
KRISTY A

Instr
#:20170831000
318960

202302100000
35670

02/10/2023
11:07:59 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

BAER AMELIA
R

202302100000
35700

02/10/2023
11:08:02 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

GONZALEZ
CHRISTOPHE
R L

202302100000
35690

02/10/2023
11:08:01 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

PATTERSON
ASHLEY S

202302100000
35680

02/10/2023
11:08:00 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

BAER AMELIA
R

202302100000
35710

02/10/2023
11:08:03 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

DUNSON
CURTIS L

202302100000
35720

02/10/2023
11:08:04 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

COLE DARRYL

202302100000
35740

02/10/2023
11:08:06 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

BOYKIN
JAMAL R

202302100000
35730

02/10/2023
11:08:05 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

FIELDS
JACOB D

202302100000
35750

02/10/2023
11:08:07 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

SANDEFUR
JAMES P

202302100000
35770

02/10/2023
11:08:09 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

VALERIANO
JESUS

202302100000
35760

02/10/2023
11:08:08 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

JENKINS
JESSIE



202302100000
35780

02/10/2023
11:08:10 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

ROBLES JOSE
E

202302100000
35790

02/10/2023
11:08:11 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

HARDING
JOSEPH

202302100000
35800

02/10/2023
11:08:12 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

KIMBROUGH
LATARCHIA M

202302100000
35840

02/10/2023
11:08:16 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

SOLLIE RYAN
L

202302100000
35850

02/10/2023
11:08:17 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

HOLLIDAY
STEPHEN R

202302030000
28940

02/03/2023
10:26:33 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

WHISONANT
JARRETT

202302100000
35880

02/10/2023
11:08:20 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

LASH
WHITNEY C

202302030000
28960

02/03/2023
10:28:56 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

KELLOGG
HOLDINGS
LLC

Instr
#:20210429000
213160

202302030000
29020

02/03/2023
10:44:17 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

REFINED TO
GO LLC

202302030000
28990

02/03/2023
10:28:59 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

KELLOGG
HOLDINGS
LLC

Instr
#:20210208000
065870

202302100000
35980

02/10/2023
11:22:44 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

INGRAM
BRIAN L

Instr
#:20151230000
444130

202302030000
29030

02/03/2023
10:44:18 AM

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

BIG LUPO LLC


