				<u>E; Date Re</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1				
nstrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
202302010000 26430	02/01/2023 10:27:17 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	EMPIRE SNACK MART LLC					Instr #:20220902000 344180	
202302010000 26450	02/01/2023 10:27:19 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	EMPIRE SNACK MART LLC					Instr #:20220127000 038810	
202302100000 35540	02/10/2023 09:26:07 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	PHILLIPS KRISTY A					Instr #:20200928000 436490	
202302100000 35520	02/10/2023 09:26:05 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	PHILLIPS KRISTY A					Instr #:20220120000 024720	
202302100000 35490	02/10/2023 09:26:02 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	PHILLIPS KRISTY A					Instr #:20170831000 318970	
202302100000 35530	02/10/2023 09:26:06 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	PHILLIPS KRISTY A					Instr #:20180809000 284170	
202302100000 35510	02/10/2023 09:26:04 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	PHILLIPS KRISTY A					Instr #:20170831000 318960	
202302100000 85670	02/10/2023 11:07:59 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	BAER AMELIA R						
202302100000 35700	02/10/2023 11:08:02 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	GONZALEZ CHRISTOPHE R L						
202302100000 35690	02/10/2023 11:08:01 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	PATTERSON ASHLEY S						
202302100000 35680	02/10/2023 11:08:00 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	BAER AMELIA R						
202302100000 35710	02/10/2023 11:08:03 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	DUNSON CURTIS L						
202302100000 85720	02/10/2023 11:08:04 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	COLE DARRYL						
202302100000 85740	02/10/2023 11:08:06 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	BOYKIN JAMAL R						
202302100000 85730	02/10/2023 11:08:05 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	FIELDS JACOB D						
202302100000 35750	02/10/2023 11:08:07 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	SANDEFUR JAMES P						
202302100000 35770	02/10/2023 11:08:09 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	VALERIANO JESUS						
02302100000 5760	02/10/2023 11:08:08 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	JENKINS JESSIE						

202302100000 35780	02/10/2023 11:08:10 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	ROBLES JOSE E				
202302100000 35790	02/10/2023 11:08:11 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	HARDING JOSEPH				
202302100000 35800	02/10/2023 11:08:12 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	KIMBROUGH LATARCHIA M				
202302100000 35840	02/10/2023 11:08:16 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	SOLLIE RYAN L				
202302100000 35850	02/10/2023 11:08:17 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	HOLLIDAY STEPHEN R				
202302030000 28940	02/03/2023 10:26:33 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	WHISONANT JARRETT				
202302100000 35880	02/10/2023 11:08:20 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	LASH WHITNEY C				
202302030000 28960	02/03/2023 10:28:56 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	KELLOGG HOLDINGS LLC			Instr #:20210429000 213160	
202302030000 29020	02/03/2023 10:44:17 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	REFINED TO GO LLC				
202302030000 28990	02/03/2023 10:28:59 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	KELLOGG HOLDINGS LLC			Instr #:20210208000 065870	
202302100000 35980	02/10/2023 11:22:44 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	INGRAM BRIAN L			Instr #:20151230000 444130	
202302030000 29030	02/03/2023 10:44:18 AM	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	BIG LUPO LLC				